July 2007
PG.29.03.T.K For more information visit:
Page 41
Series C Moulded Case Circuit Breakers
70-600 Amperes
L-Frame
Typical L-Frame Circuit Breaker

Ground Fault
Protection
Independently
Adjustable Short
Delay Pickup and
Short Delay Time
(Flat Response)
and Ground Fault
Protection
Ampere
Rating
Catalogue
Number
Catalogue Number
3-Pole ➃
600 CLD3600F CHLD3600F CLDC3600F LES3600LS LES3600LSI LES3600LSG LES3600LSIG 300
350
400
450
500

feed use, and as 100% rated devices.
Maximum
Continuous
Ampere Rating
@ 40°C
600 Vac Maximum, 250 Vdc Standard Terminals Only
See Section Page Number
L-11 for
Optional Terminals
MCS Only
Without Line and Load Terminals
Catalogue Number
2-Pole
600 LD2600WK HLD2600WK 2TA603LDK ➁
3-Pole
600 LD3600WK HLD3600WK 3TA603LDK ➁
4-Pole
Instruction Leaflet Number 29C105 for Moulded Case Switch
Moulded Case
Switch

@ 40°C
Circuit Breaker Frame Only Digitrip OPTIM
Rating Plug Only
L  – Adjustable Long Delay Pickup (Ir) with Adjustable Long Delay Time (I2t or I4t Response) ➀
S  – Adjustable Short Delay Pickup with Adjustable Short Delay Time (I2t or Flat Response)
I  – Adjustable Instantaneous Pickup
G  – Adjustable Ground Fault Pickup with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
A  – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 550 ➁ OPTIM 1050 ➂➃
LSI LSIG LSIA LSIG LSIA
Catalogue Number
3-Pole Standard Interrupting Capacity 600 Volt Ac Rated 25 kAIC @ 600 Vac
125 LD3125T52W LD3125T56W LD3125T57W LD3125T106W LD3125T107W 70
90
100
110
125
ORPL125A070
ORPL125A090
ORPL125A100
ORPL125A110
ORPL125A125
250 LD3250T52W LD3250T56W LD3250T57W LD3250T106W LD3250T107W 125
150
175
200
225
250
ORPL025A125
ORPL025A150
ORPL025A175
ORPL025A200
ORPL025A225
ORPL025A250
400 LD3400T52W LD3400T56W LD3400T57W LD3400T106W LD3400T107W 200
225
250
300
350
400
ORPL40A200
ORPL40A225
ORPL40A250
ORPL40A300
ORPL40A350
ORPL40A400
600 LD3600T52W LD3600T56W LD3600T57W LD3600T106W LD3600T107W 300
350
400
500
600
ORPL60A300
ORPL60A350
ORPL60A400
ORPL60A500
ORPL60A600
3-Pole High Interrupting Capacity 600 Volt Ac Rated 35 kAIC @ 600 Vac
125 HLD3125T52W HLD3125T56W HLD3125T57W HLD3125T106W HLD3125T107W 70
90
100
110
125
ORPL125A070
ORPL125A090
ORPL125A100
ORPL125A110
ORPL125A125
250 HLD3250T52W HLD3250T56W HLD3250T57W HLD3250T106W HLD3250T107W 125
150
175
200
225
250
ORPL025A125
ORPL025A150
ORPL025A175
ORPL025A200
ORPL025A225
ORPL025A250
400 HLD3400T52W HLD3400T56W HLD3400T57W HLD3400T106W HLD3400T107W 200
225
250
300
350
400
ORPL40A200
ORPL40A225
ORPL40A250
ORPL40A300
ORPL40A350
ORPL40A400
600 HLD3600T52W HLD3600T56W HLD3600T57W HLD3600T106W HLD3600T107W 300
350
400
500
600

@ 40°C
Circuit Breaker Frame Only Digitrip OPTIM
Rating Plug Only
L  – Adjustable Long Delay Pickup (Ir) with Adjustable Long Delay Time (I2t or I4t Response) ➀
S  – Adjustable Short Delay Pickup with Adjustable Short Delay Time (I2t or Flat Response)
I  – Adjustable Instantaneous Pickup
G  – Adjustable Ground Fault Pickup with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
A  – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 550 ➁ OPTIM 1050 ➂➃
LSI LSIG LSIA LSIG LSIA
Catalogue Number
3-Pole Ultra High Interrupting Capacity Current Limiting 600 Volt Ac Rated 50 kAIC @ 600 Vac
125 LDC3125T52W LDC3125T56W LDC3125T57W LDC3125T106W LDC3125T107W 70
90
100
110
125
ORPL125A070
ORPL125A090
ORPL125A100
ORPL125A110
ORPL125A125
250 LDC3250T52W LDC3250T56W LDC3250T57W LDC3250T106W LDC3250T107W 125
150
175
200
225
250
ORPL025A125
ORPL025A150
ORPL025A175
ORPL025A200
ORPL025A225
ORPL025A250
400 LDC3400T52W LDC3400T56W LDC3400T57W LDC3400T106W LDC3400T107W 200
225
250
300
350
400
ORPL40A200
ORPL40A225
ORPL40A250
ORPL40A300
ORPL40A350
ORPL40A400
600 LDC3600T52W LDC3600T56W LDC3600T57W LDC3600T106W LDC3600T107W 300
350
400
500
600

@ 40°C
Circuit Breaker Frame Only Digitrip OPTIM
Rating Plug Only
L  – Adjustable Long Delay Pickup (Ir) with Adjustable Long Delay Time (I2t or I4t Response) ➀
S  – Adjustable Short Delay Pickup with Adjustable Short Delay Time (I2t or Flat Response)
I  – Adjustable Instantaneous Pickup
G  – Adjustable Ground Fault Pickup with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
A  – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 550 ➁ OPTIM 1050 ➂➃
LSI LSIG LSIA LSIG LSIA
Catalogue Number
3-Pole Standard Interrupting Capacity 600 Volt Ac Rated 25 kAIC @ 600 Vac
125 CLD3125T52W CLD3125T56W CLD3125T57W CLD3125T106W CLD3125T107W 70
90
100
110
125
ORPL125A070
ORPL125A090
ORPL125A100
ORPL125A110
ORPL125A125
250 CLD3250T52W CLD3250T56W CLD3250T57W CLD3250T106W CLD3250T107W 125
150
175
200
225
250
ORPL025A125
ORPL025A150
ORPL025A175
ORPL025A200
ORPL025A225
ORPL025A250
400 CLD3400T52W CLD3400T56W CLD3400T57W CLD3400T106W CLD3400T107W 200
225
250
300
350
400
ORPL40A200
ORPL40A225
ORPL40A250
ORPL40A300
ORPL40A350
ORPL40A400
600 CLD3600T52W CLD3600T56W CLD3600T57W CLD3600T106W CLD3600T107W 300
350
400
500
600
ORPL60A300
ORPL60A350
ORPL60A400
ORPL60A500
ORPL60A600
3-Pole High Interrupting Capacity 600 Volt Ac Rated 35 kAIC @ 600 Vac
125 CHLD3125T52W CHLD3125T56W CHLD3125T57W CHLD3125T106W CHLD3125T107W 70
90
100
110
125
ORPL125A070
ORPL125A090
ORPL125A100
ORPL125A110
ORPL125A125
250 CHLD3250T52W CHLD3250T56W CHLD3250T57W CHLD3250T106W CHLD3250T107W 125
150
175
200
225
250
ORPL025A125
ORPL025A150
ORPL025A175
ORPL025A200
ORPL025A225
ORPL025A250
400 CHLD3400T52W CHLD3400T56W CHLD3400T57W CHLD3400T106W CHLD3400T107W 200
225
250
300
350
400
ORPL40A200
ORPL40A225
ORPL40A250
ORPL40A300
ORPL40A350
ORPL40A400
600 CHLD3600T52W CHLD3600T56W CHLD3600T57W CHLD3600T106W CHLD3600T107W 300
350
400
500
600

@ 40°C
Circuit Breaker Frame Only Digitrip OPTIM
Rating Plug Only
L  – Adjustable Long Delay Pickup (Ir) with Adjustable Long Delay Time (I2t or I4t Response) ➀
S  – Adjustable Short Delay Pickup with Adjustable Short Delay Time (I2t or Flat Response)
I  – Adjustable Instantaneous Pickup
G  – Adjustable Ground Fault Pickup with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
A  – Adjustable Ground Fault Alarm with Adjustable Ground Fault Time (I2t or Flat Response)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed Rating Plug
OPTIM 550 ➁ OPTIM 1050 ➂➃
LSI LSIG LSIA LSIG LSIA
Catalogue Number
3-Pole Ultra High Interrupting Capacity Current Limiting 600 Volt Ac Rated 50 kAIC @ 600 Vac
125 CLDC3125T52W CLDC3125T56W CLDC3125T57W CLDC3125T106W CLDC3125T107W 70
90
100
110
125
ORPL125A070
ORPL125A090
ORPL125A100
ORPL125A110
ORPL125A125
250 CLDC3250T52W CLDC3250T56W CLDC3250T57W CLDC3250T106W CLDC3250T107W 125
150
175
200
225
250
ORPL025A125
ORPL025A150
ORPL025A175
ORPL025A200
ORPL025A225
ORPL025A250
400 CLDC3400T52W CLDC3400T56W CLDC3400T57W CLDC3400T106W CLDC3400T107W 200
225
250
300
350
400
ORPL40A200
ORPL40A225
ORPL40A250
ORPL40A300
ORPL40A350
ORPL40A400
600 CLDC3600T52W CLDC3600T56W CLDC3600T57W CLDC3600T106W CLDC3600T107W 300
350
400
500
600